504432890 06/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4479591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT JONES	06/12/2017
CHARLES JOHNSON	06/08/2017
JULIA ANGST	06/13/2017
STEPHANIE HUMBEUTEL	06/08/2017
JEAN PIERRE LEGRAS	06/15/2017
TAI ROSANDER	06/12/2017
STEWART THOENI	06/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IGT
6355 SOUTH BUFFALO DRIVE
LAS VEGAS
NEVADA
89113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29605800	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(984)538-0416Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	984-2	34-219-3375			
Email:	ndhillon@sagepat.com				
Correspondent Name:	NINA DHILLON/SAGE PATENT GROUP				
Address Line 1:	4242 SIX FORKS ROAD				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1550				
Address Line 4:	RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7770-1947DS/P001947-001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NINA DHILLON			
SIGNATURE:		/nina dhillon/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/27/2017			

Total Attachments: 8 source=7770-1947DS_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=7770-1947DS_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=7770-1947DS_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif source=7770-1947DS_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif source=7770-1947DS_Assignment_Signed#page5.tif source=7770-1947DS_Assignment_Signed#page6.tif source=7770-1947DS_Assignment_Signed#page7.tif source=7770-1947DS_Assignment_Signed#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Scott Jones, Charles Johnson, Julie Angst,</u> <u>Stephanie Humbeutel, Jean Pierre Legras, Tai Rosander, and Stewart Thoeni</u> ("hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled: <u>ELECTRONIC GAMING</u> <u>STATION</u>, Design Patent Application No. <u>29/605,800</u>, filed <u>May 30, 2017</u>;

WHEREAS, IGT, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Nevada</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>6355 South Buffalo</u> <u>Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89113</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by sais ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide and information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0958

representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS further agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature

Name: /Scott denes

2130 Alphabet Drive Address: Reno, NV 89502

Date Signed

6/12/17

STATE OF NEVEDA-COUNTY OF UPSHOE

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 12 day of JUNE . 2017.

3

3

Multo Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 24 AUGUST 2019

CATHRYN HARISR lotary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO 15-3104-2 My App. Explies August 24, 2019

Signature

Date Signed

Page 2 of 8

PATENT REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0959

.....

Name: Charles Johnson

Address: 571 Alydar Court Reno, NV 89521

STATE OF NEUADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 8 day of June, 2017.

)

}

Notary Public



SEAL

My Commission Expires: 24 AUGUST 2019

Page 3 of 8

C.C. arie: Julia Angst

Address: 526 S. Elk River Ct. Reno, NV 89511

STATE OF NELADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this $\underline{13}$ day of $\underline{50} \times \underline{50}$, 2017.

)

)

Notary Public



SEAL

My Commission Expires: 24 AUGUST 2019

PATENT

REEL: 042825 FRAME: 0961

Page 4 of 8

Name: Stephanie Humbeutel

Address: 2890 Idlewild Drive Reno, NV 89509

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this \$ day of TUNE, 2017.

)

)

Cathing Harten

CATHRYN HARTER Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 16-3104-2 My App. Expires August 24, 2019

SEAL

Name: Jean Pierre Jegras

Address: 820 Oro Loma Rd. Carson City, NV 89704

COUNTY OF UASHOE

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 15 day of 5025, 2017.

}

)

Cathen A

Notary Public

CATHRYN HARTER Polecy Public-State of Novecia APPT. NO: 18-3106-2 My App. Explicit August 24, 2019

SEAL

.....

Name: Tai Rosander

10664 Autumn Walk Ln. Address: Reno, NV 89521

STATE OF NV

COUNTY OF WAS NO 6

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this <u>12/h</u> day of <u>June</u>. 2017.

)

Ĭ

K_____ Notary Public



SEAL

Attorney Docket No. 7770-1947DS/ P001947-001

	(M	<u>J</u>	Ì	
1	Varne: Ste	wart thoe	<u>sú</u>	
L.	Address:	5205 E. I Reno, NV		lley Dr.
ŝ	STATE O	FNR	IADA	Î
(COUNTY	OF W	35 Hol	;)

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this $\overline{\mathbf{Q}}$ day of $\overline{\mathbf{JUNE}}$, 2017.

Page 8 of 8

CH State



SEAL